PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2786530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAWN VAN HESS	10/27/2009
PAUL KWIATKOWSKI	10/27/2009
NIKHIL DANG	10/27/2009
MARTYN LOVELL	10/27/2009
BEN CONSTABLE	03/26/2014
GARY HENDERSON	10/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12607861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)373-3450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 216-654-0090

Email:docketing@cooperlegalgroup.comCorrespondent Name:COOPER LEGAL GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 6505 ROCKSIDE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 330

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	328481.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. COOPER
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Cooper/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2014

Total Attachments: 4

502739934 REEL: 032531 FRAME: 0900

PATENT



PATENT REEL: 032531 FRAME: 0901

PATENT ASSICNMENT

1

<u>PATENT ASSIGNMENT</u>	MS Docket No.: <u>328481.01</u>
I/WE, Shawn Van Ness, Paul Kwiatkowski, Nikh	il Dang, Martyn Lovell, Ben
Constable and Gary Henderson ("ASSIGNOR"), have	e invented subject matter
("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent a	application entitled " EVENT
HANDLING FOR UNMANAGED CODE" ("APPLICATION"), whi	ch:
☐ will be filed without this executed PATE	NT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGN	EE'S legal representatives, of
the Law and Corporate Affairs Departmen	
Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98	
customer number 69316, to insert here in	
	ATION's Application No. and

was filed on ______ and was given Application No. _____; is filed concurrently herewith;

filing date, when known;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

St Va Nos	27 Oct 2009
Inventor's Signature	Date
Shawn Van Ness	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name In Native Language (If other than English)

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032531 FRAME: 0902

MS Docket No.: 328481.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

1

0, t 27 2009

Inventor's Signature

ate

Paul Kwiatkowski

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Nikhid Ping-

Inventor's Signature

Nikhil Dang

Printed Name in English

Oct 27, 2009

Date

भिश्विल र्रेग

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

inventor's Signature

Martyn Lovell

Printed Name in English

10/27/209

Date

MARTIN LOVELL

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature

Date

Ben Constable

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if

other than English)

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032531 FRAME: 0903

Inventor a Securiture	Date
Paul Kwissewski	
Printed %ame in Englis%	Printed Name in Carry, Language (s Other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Nikhil Dang	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language of other than English)
Inventor's Signature	
mventor s signature	Date
Martyn Lovell	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language জ other than English)
201 11 11 11	
<u> 66</u> 66 -	26-mar - 7
nventor's Signature	Date
Ben Constable	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (a
	other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

1

MS Docket No.: 328481.01

Javentgr's Signature

Date

Gary Henderson

Printed Name in English

Printed Name In Native Language (if

other than English)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032531 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 03/26/2014